EXAMINATION SECTION

Promising “Fair & Systematic” Exams
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ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
Vijaypur, JAMMU

examsection@aiimsjammu.edu.in

NOTICE NO. 02 / 2024 Dated: 19.01.2024
PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS FOR FIRST M.B.B.S

REVISED SCHEDULE OF FIRST M.B.B.S PROFESSIONAL EXAMINATIONS (SUPPLEMENTARY BATCH 2022)
TO BE HELD IN FEBRUARY 2024

l. THEORY EXAMINATIONS
DAY DATE SUBJECT TIMING VENUE
Friday 09-02-2024 Anatomy |
Saturday 10-02-2024 Anatomy ||
Sunday 11-02-2024
: Lecture Hall- 1
Monday ZIgaene Physiology | 10:30 am - NITS Campus, Miran Sahib, Jammu
Tuesday 13-02-2024 Physiology ] QlEtipm
Wednesday 14-02-2024
Thursday 15-02-2024 Biochemistry |
Friday 16-02-2024 Biochemistry Il
. PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
Tuesday 20-02-2024 Biochemistry 09:00 am Department of Biochemistry
onwards Govt. Medical College, Jammu
Wednesday 21-02-2024 Physiology 09:00 am Department of Physiology
onwards Govt. Medical College, Jammu
Friday 23-02-2024 Anatomy 09:00 am Department of Anatomy
onwards Govt. Medical College, Jammu

NOTE
1. Al latest information will only be available at https://www.aiimsjammu.edu.in>Examination>Notification.
Please visit the website reguiarly.
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=
(Shdilender Slathia)
Assistant Controller (Examination)

Copy to:

Medical Superintendent-cum-Head of Department, Hospital Administration, AlIMS, Jammu for information.
Dean (Academics), AlIMS, Jammu for information.

Dean (Examination), AlIMS, Jammu for information.

Associate Deans (Examination/ Academics), AlIMS, Jammu for information.

DD (Admin), AlIMS, Jammu for information.

Concerned Faculty members of AlIMS, Jammu for information.

Administrative Officer, AIIMS, Jammu for information.

PA to ED & CEO, for favour of information to ED & CEQ, AlIMS, Jammu.

Office file/Notice Board.
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